LAMAR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 2025 SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

Lamar Electric Cooperative will award ten \$1,500 scholarships to students who plan to pursue an academic degree or certification from an accredited university, college, junior college, technical school or other postsecondary educational institution. Scholarship payment will be made directly to the institution in one lump sum and must be used within two years of the award date. Funds may be used for tuition, books, and room and board.

Eligibility Requirements:

To be considered for a Lamar Electric scholarship the student must:

- Must live with Parent/Guardian full time in a residence served by Lamar Electric Cooperative.
- Be a graduating senior attending a high school or an accredited home school program within the counties served by the Cooperative.
- Apply by April 04.

Winners will be chosen in a random drawing at the Lamar Electric Cooperative Annual Membership Meeting on Saturday, April 26, 2025. You do not need to be present to win.

Entry Deadline is April 04, 2025

Once the application is completed email to: scholarship@lamarelectric.coop

Or mail to:

Lamar Electric Cooperative Attn: Scholarships PO Box 68 Blossom, TX 75416

NAME
ADDRESS
NAME OF HIGH SCHOOL
COLLEGE OF INTEREST
COLLEGE MAJOR OF INTEREST
PARENTS/GUARDIANS NAMES
LAMAR ELECTRIC ACCOUNT NUMBER
PHONE